. | Depariment of Administration
&4 | Purchasing Division

1 2019 Washington Street East
7| Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305.0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 2017-11-13

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT15A Procurement Folder: 60139
Document Name: CHANGE ORDER 6 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Statewide Contract for Dabt Collection R OROER S ot
EFFECTIVE DATES OF RENEWAL: 01/01/2018 TO
Procurement Type: Ceniral Master Agreement 123118
Buyer Name: Crystal Rink
Telephone: (304) 558-2402
Emall: crysial.g.rink@wv.gov

Shipping Method:

Effective Start Date; 2015-01-01

Free on Board:

Effective End Date: 2018-12-31

PENN CREDIT CORP
916 SOUTH 14TH ST

HARRISBURG

us

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Contact Phone:

Discount Percentage:
Discount Days:

000000126266
Reguestor Phone: (304) 6558-2402
Requestor Email: crystal.g.rink@wv.gov
PA 17104
(999) 899.9909 Extension:
0.0000
0

Requestor Name: Crystal Rink

No City

us

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99999

No City

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99999

e

' %\ﬁ/ I_Tota] Order Ameount

Open End |

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ATTORNEY FEN‘ERAL I-R’PROVAL AS TO FORM

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

- sl
SIGNED BY: hkanche. foofipsr SIGNED.BY: AN SIGNED BY: e g
DATE: It 481 DATE: " " -:1; -DATE: %ﬁﬁﬁi?@-ﬁ.ﬁf@_._ Feslons
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ONFILE ™~ .} ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE"ON FILE
ST
Date Printed:  Nov 13,2017  Order Number: DEBT15A Page: 1 FORM feb q/W ﬁﬁR% ffﬂ‘fﬁ\ 501 8/14

[IAC4)



Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER 6

TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TC ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL

CONTRACT INCLUDING ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS.
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL: 01/01/2018 THROUGH 12/31/2018
RENEWALS REMAINING: 0

élﬁlﬁgg_‘_OV[SIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SUBSEQUENT CHANGE ORDERS NOT MODIFIED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND

Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collaction - Colleges and Universitios
Extended Description:
Colleges and Universities
'L‘ype of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 5.98%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to Issuing delivery order.
Line Commadity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
2 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Deseription: Debt Collection - Workers' Compensation
Extended Description:
Workers' Compensation
T)rpe of Account - Defaull Account
% of Amount Collecled - 4.98%.
See aflached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodily Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-014 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Depariment of Tax and Revenue
Extended Description:
WV Department of Tax and Revenue
'l}rpe of Account - New Accounts
% of Amount Collacted - 4,98%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to Issuing delivery order:
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
4 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-04 2018-12-31

Commedity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Extended Description:

WV Department of Tax and Revenue

"I/‘ype of Account - Levy Account

% of Amount Collecied - 5.00%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to Issuing delivery order,

Dato Printed:  Nov 13,2017  Order Number: DEBT15A Page: p

FORM 1D ; WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line  Commodify Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collsction - Div. of Environmental Protection
Extended Description:
Div. of Envirenmental Protection
Type of Account- Per Dabt
ozlofAmount Collected - 5.98%
See allached Usage Schedule prior fo issulng delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Other Spending Units
Extented Description:
Other Spending Units
"P/pe of Account - Per Dabt
% of Amouni Collected - 5.98%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to Issuing delivery order.
Line Commodiy Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Rate of Second Placement
Extended Description:
Rate of Second Placement
'?pe of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 11,00%
See allached Usage Schedule prior to Issuing delivery order.
Line CommeodHy Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
8 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Rate of Second Placement - Colleges

Extended Description:
Rate of Second Placement

o,

Date Printed:  Nov 13, 2017

T){pe of Account - Collages
s of Amount Collected - 11.00%
Ses attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Order Number:

DEBT15A

Page:

3

FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_00+ 8/14




g‘g \;fg:TlQ'E STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOHN A, MYERS
NOR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION CABINET SECRETARY

PURCHASING DIVISION W.MICHAEL SHEETS
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST DIRECTOR
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

November 13, 2017

Mr, Dale Brumbach

Penn Credit Corp.

916 South 14th Street

Harrisburg, PA 17104

Subject: Contract# CMA DEBTI5A

Mr. Brumbach,

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions
and pricing. The renewal dates are January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018. If your company
agrees 1o this renewal, please sign below and return as soon as possible. You may retur all
fenewal documents via email (o Crystal.G.Rink@wv.gov

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the renewal change order and is required to be
signed, dated, and notarized,

Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Crystal Rink
Senior Buyer

Attachment

We agree 1o ?rzﬁ the contract for the period as stated above under the same ferms and

conditions it thé originglfu, j'.:‘me'.'.'e order and any change orders thereto,
/ / November 13, 2017

y/Mé/Signdlme ' Date

_Chief Operations Officer
Title




